ACCREDITATION AND MEMBERSHIP SELECTION

UA Cossatot is accredited by the Higher Learning Commission and complies with regulations set forth by both the Higher Learning Commission and the Arkansas Department of Higher Education.

The institution seeks additional accreditation from necessary accrediting agencies for specialty programs. UA Cossatot seeks accrediting agencies and memberships that characterize quality programs and are dedicated to continuous quality improvement.

Policy History:

November 6, 2017

PROCEDURE: 115

ACCREDITATION AND MEMBERSHIP SELECTION

The institution is accredited by the Higher Learning Commission and complies with regulations set forth by both the Higher Learning Commission and the Arkansas Department of Higher Education.

When seeking additional accreditations, the institution seeks membership from required accrediting bodies for special programs. The institution further researches accrediting agencies and memberships that represent quality programs.

Procedure History:

October 9, 2017